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Names of Unions. Kumber of
Members.

Industrial Unions of Employebs—continued.
Brought forward

Otago and Southland District—continued.
Oamaru Master Tailors
Otago and Southland Gold-mining
Otago and Southland Master Saddlers' Society
Otago and Southland Sheepowners
Otago Drapers and Clothiers ... ... ... ...
Otago Grocers
Otago Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders
Otago Painters
Otago Plasterers
Southland Builders and Contractors
Southland Grocers
Southland Master Tailors
Southland Sawmillers
Union Steamship Company of New Zealand (Limited) ...

314

9
40
33
95
20
27
79
32
11
35
41

8
44

1

Taranaki District—
New Plymouth Master Tailors
Taranaki Dairying and Farming ...
Taranaki Licensed Victuallers
Taranaki Master Builders

789
7

42
15
2

Marlborough District—
Marlborough Sheepowners ... ... •••
Marlborough Traction-engine and Machine Owners

66

37
18

Nelson District—
Nelson Builders and Contractors ...

55

13

Westland District—
Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited)
Westland Licensed Victuallers
Westland Sawmilling ...
Westport Coal Company (Limited)

13

1
68
18

1
88

Total members 120 Industrial Unions of Employers 3,699

■ Industkial Unions of Wokkbks.
Northern (Auckland) District—

Auckland Beamsmen ...
Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-rulers, and Cutters
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers
Auckland Brewers', Wine and Spirit Merchants', and Aerated-water Employees
Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Workers
Auckland Bricklayers ...
Auckland Builders', Contractors', and General Labourers
Auckland Butchers
Auckland Cabmen
Auckland Carters ... ...
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers
Auckland Clerks ... ....
Auckland Coachworkers
Auckland Cooks and Stewards
Auckland Coopers
Auckland Curriers
Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, Pressers, and other Clothing Employees
Auckland District Boilermakers, Iron-ship Workers, and Bridge-builders
Auckland District of the Australasian Institution of Marine Engineers
Auckland Electric Tramways
Auckland Electrical Workers ... ... ••• •••
Auckland Farriers and General Blacksmiths ...
Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Soapworkers, and General Tannery Employees
Auckland Female Type-setters
Auckland Fish-curers ...

22
33

611
134

I 164
149
176
636
234
70

J 443
172

18
43
46
16
30
23
53

172
338

19
34

170
4

34

Carried forward 3844
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