Names of Unions.							Number of Members.	
Industrial Unio	ove of Es	ADT OXIDDO	on timued					
Brought						314		
tago and Southland District—conti								
Oamaru Master Tailors				·		9		
Otago and Southland Gold-mini	ng					40		
Otago and Southland Master Sa	ıddlers' So	ciety				33		
Otago and Southland Sheepown	ers			•••		95		
Otago Drapers and Clothiers			• • •			20		
Otago Grocers	• • •			• • • •		27		
Otago Master Printers, Lithogra	aphers, an	d Bookbind	ers	•••		79		
O	•••	•••	•••	• • •		32		
Otago Plasterers			•••	•••		$\frac{11}{2}$		
Southland Builders and Contract	ctors	•••	•••	•••	•••	35		
Southland Grocers	•••		•••	•••	•••	41		
Southland Master Tailors			• • •	• • •	••••	8		
Southland Sawmillers	FZ 1			•••	•••	44		
Union Steamship Company of N	New Zeala	na (Limitea	)	•••		1	76	
							78	
aranaki District— New Plymouth Master Tailors						7		
	· · · ·	•••	•••	•••	•••	42		
Taranaki Dairying and Farming Taranaki Licensed Victuallers	•		•••	•••		15		
Taranaki Master Builders		•••	• • •	•••		2		
Taranaki Master Dunders		•••		•••			(	
arlborough District—								
Marlborough Sheepowners						37		
Marlborough Traction-engine an	nd Machin	o Owners		•••		18		
Mariborough Traction-engine an	id Macilin	o Owners	•••	•••	•••		ě	
elson District—								
Nelson Builders and Contractor	·a					13		
Melson Dunders and Contractor	5		.,,					
Vestland District—								
Progress Mines of New Zealand	(Limited)	)				. 1		
		•••				68		
Westland Sawmilling			•••			18		
Westport Coal Company (Limit	ed)		•••			1		
	,						{	
Total members	120 Indu	strial Union	s or Empi	oyers -			3,69	
						•		
•	TT	SV				•		
INDUSTRIA	L Unions	of Worke	RS.			•		
orthern (Auckland) District—						00		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen		•••	•••			22 22		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ru	 ulers, and	 Cutters	•••	···		33		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ru Auckland Branch of the Amalga	 ulers, and amated Soc	 Cutters ciety of Car	  penters an	 d Joiners		33 611		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ru Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga	 ulers, and amated So amated So	 Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng	 penters an gineers	 d Joiners 	•••	$     \begin{array}{r}       33 \\       611 \\       134     \end{array} $		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S	 ulers, and amated So amated So Spirit Merc	 Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and	 penters an gineers Aerated-v	 d Joiners 	•••	33 611		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and	 ulers, and amated So amated So Spirit Mero d Clay Wo	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers	oenters an gineers Aerated-	 d Joiners 	yees	33 611 134 164		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and	 ulers, and amated So amated So Spirit Mero d Clay Wo	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers	oenters an gineers Aerated-	 d Joiners  water Emplo 	  oyees 	33 611 134 164 149		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Ger	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an gineers Aerated-	 d Joiners  water Emplo 	 oyees 	33 611 134 164 149 176		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Ger	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an gineers Aerated-	 d Joiners  water Emplo 	 oyees 	33 611 134 164 149 176 636		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an gineers Aerated-  rers	 d Joiners  water Emplo 	 oyees  	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234		
orthern (Auckland) District— Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an ineers Aerated-  rers	 d Joiners  water Emplo 	 oyees  	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da	ulers, and mated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an ineers Aerated-  rers	 d Joiners  water Emplo   	 oyees  	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an ineers Aerated-  rers	 d Joiners  water Emplo   	 oyees  	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an ineers Aerated-  rers	 d Joiners  water Emplo    	 oyees  	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	oenters an ineers Aerated-  rers	d Joiners water Emplo	 oyees  	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochs and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	penters an gineers Aerated-  rers	d Joiners water Emplo	    	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochs and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curters. Trimmers, P	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers cressers, an	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	penters an incers Aerated-  rers thing Em	d Joiners water Emplo ployees	 oyees   	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochs and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P Auckland District Boilermakers	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers cressers, an	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou ad other Clo	penters an ineers Aerated- rers rers thing Em	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders	 oyees   	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochs and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P Auckland District Boilermakers	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc amated Soc Spirit Merc d Clay Wo s', and Gen rivers cressers, an	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou ad other Clo	penters an ineers Aerated- rers rers thing Em	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders	 oyees   	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 23		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland District of the Austra	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc amated Soc clay Wo s', and Gen rivers cressers, ar d, Iron-ship lasian Ins	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	penters an ineers Aerated- rers rers thing Em and Bridge	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders gineers	 oyees    	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 28 53		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curters, Trimmers, P Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland District of the Austra Auckland Electric Tramways	ulers, and amated Soc amated Soc amated Soc amated Soc clay Wo s', and Gen rivers cressers, ar a, Iron-ship lasian Ins	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	penters an ineers Aerated- rers thing Emand Bridg	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders	 oyees    	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 28 53 172		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and Sauckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drauckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P. Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Farriers and General	ulers, and amated Soc	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	centers and ineers Aerated- Terrs Terrs Terrs Terrs Terrs Terric	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders gineers	     	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 23 53 172 338		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and Sauckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drauckland Coeks and Stewards Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P. Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Farriers and General	ulers, and amated Soc	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	centers and ineers Aerated- Terrs Terrs Terrs Terrs Terrs Terric	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders gineers	     	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 23 53 172 338 19		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and Sauckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coopers Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, Pauckland District Boilermakers Auckland District of the Austra Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Farriers and General Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners	ulers, and amated Soc	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	centers and ineers Aerated- rers rers thing Emand Bridg Marine En	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders gineers	     	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 23 53 172 338 19 34		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-ra Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and Sauckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-drauckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P. Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland District of the Austra Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Farriers and General Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners Auckland Female Type-setters	ulers, and amated Soc	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	centers and ineers Aerated- rers rers thing Emand Bridg Marine En	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders gineers	       	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 23 53 172 338 19 34 170		
Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Beamsmen Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-re Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Branch of the Amalga Auckland Brewers', Wine and S Auckland Brick and Pottery and Auckland Bricklayers Auckland Builders', Contractors Auckland Butchers Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters Auckland Certificated Engine-da Auckland Clerks Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coochworkers Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Curriers Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, P Auckland District Boilermakers Auckland District of the Austra Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Electrical Workers Auckland Farriers and General Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners	ulers, and amated Soc	Cutters ciety of Carp ciety of Eng chants', and orkers neral Labou	centers and ineers Aerated- rers rers thing Emand Bridg Marine En	d Joiners water Emplo ployees e-builders gineers mnery Emplo	        	33 611 134 164 149 176 636 234 70 443 172 18 43 46 16 30 23 53 172 338 19 34 170 4		